PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
David E. Fish			08/22/2011			
Emil Janicek			08/22/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Ocean Thin Films, Inc.					
Street Address:	8060A Bryan Dairy Road					
City:	Largo					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33777					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 13		3559697				
PCT Number: US20		12048464		13559697		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 8138141121						
Phone:	813-787-0463			ЧO		
Email: dicook12@verizon.net						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Dennis L. Cook						
Address Line 1: 10004 Marathon						
Address Line 2:	Law Offices of Dennis L. Cook, PLLC					
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33615						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dennis L. Cook				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-Fish#page1.tif source=Assignment-Janicek#page1.tif PATENT						

502004384

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

OCEAN THIN FILMS, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD TO IMPROVE FILTER WHEEL IMAGING SYSTEM DATA CAPTURE RATE AND ADD FUNCTIONALITY THROUGH THE USE OF AN IMPROVED FILTER WHEEL DESIGN

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>DCP0033-11PV/UT</u>, at the Law Offices of Dennis L. Cook, PU.C., 10004 Marathon Court, Tampa, Florida 33615, and filed on <u>JU/y</u> 27, 2012, as Application Serial No. <u>1975</u>, 67, 7, 2012, and the invention set forth therein, for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining a patent for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for II, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Dennis L. Cook, and all attorneys for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Seriel number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

INVENTOR (Signature)

David E. Fish (inventor's Typed Name)

STATE OF	Colorado)
COUNTY OF	Jefferson) 85



On this <u>22x0</u> day of <u>AV6v57</u>, <u>2011</u>, before me personally came the above named <u>David E. Fish</u> who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028655 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unio

OCEAN THIN FILMS, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, tille and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD TO IMPROVE FILTER WHEEL IMAGING SYSTEM DATA CAPTURE RATE AND ADD FUNCTIONALITY THROUGH THE USE OF AN IMPROVED FILTER WHEEL DESIGN

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>DCP0033-11PV/UT</u>, at the Law Offices of Dennis L. Cook, PLLC., 10004 Marathon Court, Tampa, Florida 33615, and filed on <u>207727, 2072</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>207727, 2072</u>, and the invention set forth therein, for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expanse, sign all papers, take all rightful caths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining a patent for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for if.

I hereby authorize Dennis L. Cook, and all attorneys for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

INVENTOR (Signature)

Emil Janicek (Inventor's Typed Name)

COUNTY OF

STATE OF Colorado)) SS

Adams



On this 22 x 2 day of ALC US r. 2011 , before me personally came the above named Emil Janicek who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that ha/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028655 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 07/27/2012